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Wrong Track
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DK/Ref.

R | W

East 31 59
Midwest 28 69
South 33 65
West 34 64
Vote Trump 2020 7 92
Vote Biden 2020 55 39
Vote Cong. — GOP 10 89
Vote Cong. — DEM 59 36
Vote Cong.— UND 17 76
Approve Biden 73 23
Disapprove Biden 3 96
Republican 9 90
Democrat 59 | 36
Independent 25 71
Liberal 57 39
Moderate 34 61
Conservative 10 [ 89
White 26 72
African- American 52 42
Hispanic 41 53
Under 55 36 60
Over 55 26 72
Married 28 70
Single 38 57
Men 29 69
Women 34 61
Live in Urban Area 43 52
Live in Suburban Area 30 66
Live in Rural Area 22 78
3




Generic Ballot: U.S. Congress

Time Series
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33

Generic Ballot:

U.S. Congress

43

29

Def.

Prob.

Lean DEM Def. Prob.
4 \\cLaughlin & Associates

Lean

UND.

GOP | DEM. | UND.
[East 47 42 11
IMidwest 56 38 7
South 48 45 8
west 42 47 12
IVote Trump 2020 a0 3 7
IVote Biden 2020 10 81 9
I\Iote Cong. - GOP 100 0 0
I\Iote Cong. — DEM 0 100 0
Vote Cong.— UND 0 0 100
Approve Biden 11 82 8
|Pisapprove Biden 76 15 9
IRepuincan 97 1 2
IDemocrat 4 92 4
Ilndependent 43 32 26
ILiberaI 13 83 4
IModerate 35 47 19
IConservative 87 8 5
IWhite 58 33 9
African- American 13 76 10
[Hispanic 32 57 11
IUnder 55 43 47 10
IOver 55 55 37 8
IMarried 54 38 8
Single 42 50 8
[Men 57 34 9
Women 39 52 9
Live in Urban Area 33 59 9
Live in Suburban Area 49 41 10
Live in Rural Area 64 27 8
5




App. | Disapp.
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Job Rating: Joe Bid = —

South 43 55

i | o | | o | e .

I\Iote Trump 2020 5 94

Approve 55 58 56 55 54 47 45 42 41 Vote Biden 2020 75 22

Disapprove 40 41 43 44 45 52 54 56 57 Vote Cong. — GOP 2 20

Vote Cong. — DEM 78 20

70 - Vote Cong.— UND 34 58
Approve Biden 100 0
60 | 57 |Pisapprove Biden 0 100
IRepuincan 8 91

IDemocrat 76 22

50 - 43 Ilndependent 38 60
41 ILiberaI 73 25

IModerate 46 51

40 IConservative 12 88
IWhite 34 65

30 _ African- American 68 25
Hispanic 50 50

21 20 i

Under 55 44 54

20 7] 14 IOver 55 38 61
IMarried 36 63

10 ] Single 47 50
Z [Men 37 62

_ I\Nomen 45 52

O = T T T I ' ' " Live in Urban Area 53 45
Approve Strongly Smwt Disapprove Smwt Strongly DK/Ref.  [ivein suburban Area 40 57

Live in Rural Area 28 72
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Opinion: Joe Biden

Time Series
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Opinion:

Joe Biden
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Very

—
NO OPIN.

Fav. Unfav.

[East 42 54
IMidwest 38 60
South 42 55
[West 43 57
IVote Trump 2020 5 94
[vote Biden 2020 76 22
IVote Cong. — GOP 8 90
IVote Cong. — DEM 82 17
I\Iote Cong.— UND 29 65
Approve Biden 92 7
[Pisapprove Biden 5 94
IRepuincan 8 91
IDemocrat 80 18
Ilndependent 34 63
ILiberaI 73 25
IModerate 47 50
IConservative 12 88
Iwhite 33 66
African- American 74 19
[Hispanic 48 48
IUnder 55 44 53
IOver 55 39 61
IMarried 38 60
Single 46 51
|Men 34 63
Women 48 50
Live in Urban Area 57 39
Live in Suburban Area 40 59
Live in Rural Area 27 73
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Do you think Joe Biden should take a cognitive health test and release it publicly?
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59

33

No

60

29

12

DK/Refused

Yes

[East 62 28
IMidwest 62 25
South 61 27
[West 54 36
IVote Trump 2020 84 10
[Vote Biden 2020 38 45
[Vote Cong. - GoP 81 12
I\lote Cong. — DEM 38 47
[Vote Cong.— UND 53 27
Approve Biden 34 49
[Pisapprove Biden 79 14
IRepuincan 80 13
IDemocrat 39 45
Ilndependent 61 27
Liberal 42 47
IModerate 56 28
IConservative 78 15
[white 64 27
African- American 43 35
[Hispanic 56 30
Junder 55 60 28
lover 55 60 30
IMarried 63 28
Single 57 28
[Men 66 24
lWomen 55 33
Live in Urban Area 58 29
Live in Suburban Area 57 30
Live in Rural Area 71 23
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Fav. Unfav.
[ ] [ ]
Opinion: Fe TR
¢ IMidwest 34 59
O South 42 53
Kamala Harris e 0 | s
IVote Trump 2020 6 91
5/21 6/21 8/21 9/21 | 10/21 | 11/21 | 1/22 [Vote Biden 2020 70 23
Vote Cong. — GOP 8 89
Favorable 47 47 47 46 44 40 39 Vote Cong. — DEM 76 19
[Vote Cong.— UND 28 56
Unfavorable 48 48 48 50 51 55 56 -
70 a Approve Biden 84 13
[Disapprove Biden 8 89
IRepuincan 8 88
60 - 56 IDemocrat 76 17
Ilndependent 29 66
50 - 45 Liberal 70 24
39 IModerate 42 50
4 0 ] IConservative 12 86
IWhite 31 66
African- American 69 18
30 7] [Hispanic 49 45
20 19 IUnder 55 43 51
20 - lover 55 34 63
1 1 |Married 34 61
Single 44 50
10 4 1 jMen 33 63
| | Women 44 49
0 - T T T T T T ' H— Live in Urban Area 51 40
FAV. Very Smwt UNFAV. Smwt Very NO OPIN. NHO Live in Suburban Area 38 58
Live in Rural Area 28 71
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Opinion: Nancy Pelosi

Time Series
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Fav. Unfav.

Opinion: = T

IMidwest 28 65

c South 34 60

Nancy Pelosi s S

IVote Trump 2020 6 91

[vote Biden 2020 58 32

Vote Cong. — GOP 9 86

Vote Cong. — DEM 63 30

IVote Cong.— UND 18 69

Approve Biden 70 24

[Disapprove Biden 7 88

IRepuincan 7 89

IDemocrat 64 28

Ilndependent 24 68

40 - Liberal 62 32
33 IModerate 35 54

IConservative 8 89

30 - [White 26 70
African- American 59 24

[Hispanic 41 53

20 - 17 16 Junder 55 33 59

IOver 55 33 63

10 IMarried 29 65

10 7] 5 Single 36 54
2 jMen 27 69

T Women 38 53

0 - T T I l ' ' ' Live in Urban Area 43 48
FAV. Very Smwt UNFAV. Smwt Very NO OPIN. NHO Live in Suburban Area 32 62

Live in Rural Area 23 72
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Capitalism 60

Socialism 14
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61

15

63 60 61

14 16 12

Capitalism

62

13

All things being equal, do you prefer:
1.

59

17

2. Big Government Socialism

_ 7/19 9/19 10/19 12/19 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20 8/20 9/20 11/20 12/20 3/21 4/21 5/21 6/21 8/21 10/21 11/21 1/22

61

16

Free Market Capitalism

62

15

59

17

or.

60 76

18 24

15

Socialism

58

16

60

18

63

19

64

15
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63

17

59

16

DK/Ref.

61

18

62

16

61

15

C|s
[East 62 | 13
|Midwest 66 | 11
South 58 | 18
west 62 | 18
IVote Trump 2020 80 4
[Vote Biden 2020 a4 | 26
\Vote Cong. — GOP 81 4
|Vote Cong. - DEM 43 | 29
IVote Cong.— UND 46 11
Approve Biden 44 27
[Pisapprove Biden 76
IRepuincan 77
IDemocrat 43 | 27
Ilndependent 66 | 14
ILiberaI 43 | 36
IModerate 56 9
IConservative 81 5
IWhite 67 | 12
African- American 44 20
[Hispanic 43 | 29
IUnder 55 58 | 20
IOver 55 66 [ 10
IMarried 65 | 15
Single 61 | 17
[Men 74 | 14
Iwomen 50 | 17
Live in Urban Area 55 23
Live in Suburban Area 64 13
Live in Rural Area 64 11
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Now, from the following list, which issue is personally most important to you?
e a0 a0 sl20 ai20 si20 sal20 oy | 2y | S21 | 021 821 9Z) 1021 LUZL| UZ2 | ep Dam | it | i | Mad | Coms undersslOverss e women
8 20 30 23 27 2 22 27 24 28 24 23 30 24 3 | 12 35 23 | 39 22 12 25 21 22 25

SOCIAL 1 2 2

Affordable Health care 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 9 7 7 9 8 8 4 13 7 12 8 5 9 7 6 10

Reduce Climate Change 4 6 5 4 5 3 5 6 5 5 7 8 7 8 7 3 10 7 13 7 2 7 6 8

Protect Medicare 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 5 3 4 4 2 2 3 1 6 3

Improving Education 3 4 5 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 2 2 1 3 2 1 4 0 2

Improve Race Relations = & 8 7 6 5 4 6 4 4 3 2 4 2 3 0 4 5 3 1 4 2 3 3
ECONOMIC 26 31 22 23 22 26 | 25 21 27 25 24 | 23 23 36 31 | 42 23 29 | 21 34 38 33 29 34 29

Reopening the Economy | 11 16 11 13 10 12 13 9 15 7 5 6 6 6 4 5 3 8 7 7 5

Reduce Gov't Spending 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 6 5 6 5 4 4 5 8 2 6

Create Jobs 5 7 8 7 9 9 7 6 7 6 4 5 3 5

Reduce Inflation * * * * 5 | 7 16 | 13 21 9 9 9 13 17 12 15 12 15
SECURITY 6 5 11 13 12 11 14 20 20 20 17 20 18 16 15 22 11 11 5 14 24 14 16 18 12

Fix Immigration 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 5 12 11 11 11 12 9 8 14 2 6 1 5 14 6 10 10 6
S:::itrli(t):;‘:'errorism 3 3 3 5 5 4 8 4 4 5 1 4 7 4 4

Fight Crime/Law & Order | * * 5 5 6 5 6 12 3 4 2 4 4 3 2 4
CORONAVIRUS 41 31 24 | 30 | 25 30 | 27 21 16 14 20 | 21 17 * 15 7 22 16 | 22 17 8 13 18 10 20

Stop Spread 22 15 13 17 | 17 21 17 15 | 11 | 10 16 17 13 11 * * * * * * * * * * *

Distribute Vaccine & * < < e W 10 7 5 4 4 4 4 ik * * * * * * * * * * *
HONESTY/INTEGRITY/D.C 8 11 10 10 11 10 9 9 11 8 7 6 6 12 7 7 8 6 10 8 7
REDUCE GAS/ENG PRICES * * * * * * & = & * * * * 3 3 1 4 2 4 3 1 3 2 2 3
RE-EXAMINING 2020 ELEC. | * & * & @ & R 2 * 4 5 4 4 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 4 2 2 2 2
C‘:)?r:;ﬁBHONEST ELECw/ | 4 * * * * * * * * * * * * * ; 5 2 5 3 3 6 4 4 5 3
DK/Refused 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 5 3 3 1 3 1 2 3

National - M&A Y4 Mclaughlin & Associates 14
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Current Opinion of the U.S. Economy

Time Series

—Getting Better —Getting Worse
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Current Opinion of the U.S. Economy

Time Series

NOT RECESSION 70 71 69 48 37 32 30 35 39 42 42 42 44 43 44 40 38 44 37 45
Getting Better | 33| 36 38 43 17 14 12 16 18 21 20 23 17 21 21 22 21 19 18 16 16 6 26 13 25 17 7 17 13 18 14
GettingWorse 37/ 35 28 | 27 30 24 20 15 17 18 21 21 24 21 21 21 22 25 25 22 24 32 17 24 20 22 30 25 24 26 22

RECESSION 2121 23 19 44 56 62 65 60 55 59 49 49 50 50 48 50 47 50 55 52 58 46 53 47 48 59 50 54 52 52
GettingBetter 8 ' 9 | 12 | 9 ' 11 15 25 29 26 25 28 18 26 31 28 28 23 18 18 15 14 7 21 15/22 15 8 17 11 14 14
GettingWorse 14/ 11 11 | 11 34 41 37 37 34 31 31 31 23 18 22 20 27 28 33 40 38 50 2538 25 33 52 34 43 38 38
D.K./REFUSED 110 8 13

GETTING BETTER 41 45 28 129 38 44 44 45 48 41 44 52 49 50 44 38 36 31 30 14 47 28 47 32 14 34 24 32 28

GETTINGWORSES0 46 39 39 64 65 57 52 52 49 52 52 47 39 43 41 49 53 58 62 62 82 42 62 45 55 82 58 67 64 60
DK/REFUSED ' 9 9 12 12 9 7 6 4 5 6 0 8 9 8 8 8 8 9 7 7 8 4 1110 8 13 4 8 9 4 12

Net Diff. 10 -110 13 -3¢ -37 -19 8 8 4 -3 -11 -3 13 6 9 -5 -16 -22 -31 -32 -69 5 -33 2 -22 -67 -24 -43 -32 -32
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Would you say you most favor a smaller government with fewer

services or a larger government with many services?

BT T T T TN TN R R T
51 48 48 48 49 50 50 54 52

Smaller Gov’t

Larger Gov't

70 -
60 -
52
50 -
40 -
30 -

20 -

35 36 37 37 37 34 36 33 34

Smaller Gov't
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34
. "

Larger Gov't DK/Ref.
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Smaller | Larger
[East 54 31
IMidwest 54 30
South 50 36
[west 52 38
IVote Trump 2020 76 13
[Vote Biden 2020 30 53
Vote Cong. — GOP 76 15
|vote Cong. — DEM 28 59
[vote Cong.— UND 41 16
Approve Biden 28 56
|Pisapprove Biden 70 18
IRepuincan 73 17
IDemocrat 27 57
Ilndependent 58 25
|Liberal 22 66
IModerate 52 28
IConservative 75 15
IWhite 58 28
African- American 28 50
[Hispanic 37 50
IUnder 55 49 39
lover 55 57 27
IMarried 58 31
Single 48 40
[Men 63 29
Iwomen 42 39
Live in Urban Area 42 48
Live in Suburban Area 53 31
Live in Rural Area 62 25
19




INDEPENDENTS ONLY: Thinking ahead to the 2024 primary election

for President, in which party’s primary are you more likely to vote —

the Republican primary or the Democratic primary

60 -

National - M&A
January 2022

T o [ [ o Loom [oms [ o
31 40 36 38 35 40

Republican

Republican

Democrat

Don’t Vote

31
33
25

35
23

36 39
25 24

40

20 34
30 -

20 -

10 -

0 - .

Democratic

38 35 34
24 28 26

26

Do Not Vote in Primaries

Y4 \claughlin & Associates

GOP DEM
27 38
51 32
37 40
44 25
ote Trump 2020 70 5
ote Biden 2020 12 64
I\Iote Cong. - GOP 74 7
Vote Cong. — DEM 2 85
[Vote Cong.— UND 30 18
Approve Biden 12 61
|Disapprove Biden 58 16
IRepuincan -
IDemocrat
Ilndependent 40 34
ILiberaI 9 76
IModerate 33 34
IConservative 75 8
Iwhite 42 31
African- American 13 70
[Hispanic 43 26
IUnder 55 39 38
IOver 55 42 29
IMarried 46 28
Single 36 42
[Men 43 30
I\Nomen 36 39
Live in Urban Area 35 41
Live in Suburban Area 36 34
Live in Rural Area 54 27
20




Thinking ahead to the 2024 Democratic primary election for President, if that election were held today among the following candidates, for
whom would you vote? (Democrat Primary Voters)

Joe Biden 24 25
Kamala Harris 13 8
Michelle Obama 16 17
Stacey Abrams
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Pete Buttigieg

Amy Klobuchar

Beto O’Rourke

Cory Booker

John Hickenlooper
Kirsten Gillibrand
Andrew Cuomo

Deval Patrick

Gavin Newsom

Tim Kaine

Tom Steyer

Joe Manchin

¥ N O R N O R R IR NN W 0 Ul

Hillary Clinton

O N N OO WO kR kP ON WDMNNB&~NYN O

*

Eric Adams

National - M&A Undecided W \VicLaughlin & Associates 16
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Thinking ahead to the 2024 Democratic primary election for President, if Joe Biden were not to run again, if that election were held today

among the following candidates, for whom would you vote? (Democrat Primary Voters
11/20 | 12/20 | 3/21 w 6/21 w 10/21 | 11/21 | 1/22
29 25 34 31 2 29 29 22 16

Kamala Harris 28 35 8

Michelle Obama 23 29 23 20 16 19 16 17 18 23 22
Stacey Abrams * * * * 4 5 4 5 5 5 6
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 6 7 8 3 7 5 7 7 7 5 9
Pete Buttigieg 6 5 7 5 6 4 8 7 9 8 6
Amy Klobuchar 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 5 3
Beto O’Rourke * * 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 2
Cory Booker 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 3 4
John Hickenlooper 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 1
Kirsten Gillibrand 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Andrew Cuomo 5 5 1 2 1 2 4 2 2 2 2
Deval Patrick 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 0
Gavin Newsom * * 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 2
Tim Kaine 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Ilhan Omar 1 1 1 1 1 1 * * * * *
Tom Steyer * * * * * * * 1 1 2 0
Joe Manchin * * * * * * * * 2 2 2
Hillary Clinton * * * * * * * * * * 9
Eric Adams * * * * * * * * * * 1
Undecided 23 18 14 12 13 16 13 18 13 15 15
National - M&A 4 \\cLaughlin & Associates 22
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Do you want to see Donald Trump run for President again in 2024?

80 -~

60 -

40 -

20 -
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T Lo Lo Lo Lo Lo Lo [ L
Yes 72 69 73 72 66 71 70 71 70

No

70

Yes

(Republican Primary Voters)

20

22 17 19 22 21

21

18

No

Y4 \claughlin & Associates

21

10

DK

Yes No
[East 67 21
IMidwest 71 18
South 74 17
[west 61 30
IVote Trump 2020 76 13
[Vote Biden 2020 18 81
Vote Cong. — GOP 73 18
[Vote Cong. - DEM 0 88
IVote Cong.— UND 35 47
Approve Biden 45 51
|Pisapprove Biden 73 17
IRepuincan 74 18
IDemocrat
Ilndependent 54 29
|Liberal 71 26
IModerate 65 25
IConservative 71 18
IWhite 70 20
African- American 62 19
[Hispanic 67 32
IUnder 55 72 19
lover 55 67 22
IMarried 67 21
Single 73 20
[Men 67 21
Women 72 20
Live in Urban Area 64 25
Live in Suburban Area 67 21
Live in Rural Area 78 16
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If Donald Trump ran for President again in 2024, would you support

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
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or oppose him for the Republican nomination?
(Republican Primary Voters)

BN TN N N R E S
Support 81 82 82 80 82 84 81 85 81
Oppose 15 15 13 16 15 14 15 12 15

62

19

15 6
W =

4
-

Strongly
Oppose

Somewhat
Oppose

Somewhat
Support

Support Strongly

Support

Oppose

4 \\cLaughlin & Associates

DK/Refuse

Support | Oppose

East 79 15
Midwest 82 14
South 86 13

est 72 20

ote Trump 2020 88 9
[vote Biden 2020 26 65
Vote Cong. — GOP 85 12
Vote Cong. — DEM 21 67
[Vote Cong.— UND 38 45
Approve Biden 56 42
|Pisapprove Biden 85 12
IRepuincan 85 12
IDemocrat
Ilndependent 69 25
|Liberal 86 15
IModerate 73 19
IConservative 84 14
IWhite 82 15
African- American 70 9
[Hispanic 72 22
IUnder 55 84 12
over 55 78 18
IMarried 80 15
Single 82 15
[Men 82 15
Women 79 15
Live in Urban Area 75 20
Live in Suburban Area 80 15
Live in Rural Area 87 11
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Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican primary election for President, if that election were held today among the following

candidates, for whom would you vote?(Republican Primary Voters
2 s o Lo T | i i s o Lo i it
Donald Trump 53 56 55 55 57 55 54 59 53 55 53
Ron DeSantis 2 1 11 8 10 15 13

Mike Pence 9 11

*

[y
o

*

Candace Owens
Ted Cruz

Nikki Haley
Mitt Romney

* N O

Marco Rubio
Tim Scott
John Kasich
Liz Cheney
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Mike Pompeo
Tom Cotton
Rick Scott
Kristi Noem

Greg Abbott *
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Larry Hogan
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John Bolton & & &

Undecided 15 10 10 9 7 7 7 6
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Thinking ahead to the 2024 Republican primary election for President, if that election were held today among the following candidates, for
whom would you vote? (Republican Primary Voters)

e K K

Ron DeSantis

Mike Pence 30 20 15 19 19 19 11 15 14 13 12
Donald Trump, JR 20 20 21 15 13 15 12 19 18 20 18
Ted Cruz 5 7 9 10 12 6 9 7 5 7 8
Mitt Romney 5 5 6 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 5
Nikki Haley 8 6 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 6
Candace Owens * * 4 4 5 3 6 5 5 3 3
Liz Cheney * * * * 1 2 1 2 2 2 1
Marco Rubio 2 3 2 3 1 2 4 2 2 2 1
Kristi Noem 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
Mike Pompeo * 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
Tim Scott 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1
Tom Cotton 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
John Kasich 2 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
Rick Scott 1 0.4 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
Greg Abbott * * * * * * * * 2 1 1
Larry Hogan * * * * * * * * * * 1
John Bolton * * * * * * * * * * 0
Undecided 21 22 17 14 12 11 14 12 10 12 13
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Now, if the 2024 Presidential election were held today, which one of the following best
describes how you would vote in the general election for President between

Donald Trump, the Republican candidate and Joe Biden, the Democrat
candidate, for whom would you vote?

60 -

49
50 - a4

40 - 37 35

30 -
20 -
10 - 7 5 5 5 7
O 7 I I I I I [ [ [ 1
Trump Definitely Probably Lean Biden Defnitely Probably Lean Und
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Trump Biden Und.
[East 51 42 7
IMidwest 55 39 5
South 48 46 7
[West 44 49 7
IVote Trump 2020 95 1 4
[Vote Biden 2020 8 84 8
Vote Cong. — GOP 88 8 4
Vote Cong. — DEM 9 87 4
[Vote Cong.— UND 34 32 35
Approve Biden 8 87 5
|Pisapprove Biden 81 14 6
IRepuincan 89 7 5
IDemocrat 11 83 6
Ilndependent 49 41 11
Liberal 18 78 4
IModerate 39 49 12
IConservative 83 13 3
[white 59 36 5
African- American 14 77 10
[Hispanic 36 55 9
IUnder 55 47 46 6
IOver 55 52 41 7
IMarried 55 39 6
Single 44 50 6
jMen 60 36 5
Women 40 52 8
Live in Urban Area 34 60 6
Live in Suburban Area 51 43 7
Live in Rural Area 65 28 7
27




. . . . . . Trump Harris Und.
Now, if the 2024 Presidential election were held today, which one of the following best
- - 0 - Jeast 51 40 9
describes how you would vote in the general election for President between | v - -~ 0
Donald Trump, the Republican candidate and Kamala Harris, the Democrat South 49 a4
candidate, for whom would you vote? Il‘\’,"e“ a8 43
ote Trump 2020 95 1
Vote Cong. — GOP 90 6 4
Donald Trump 49 49 49 49 49 50 51
Vote Cong. — DEM 9 81 10
Kamala Harris 45 45 46 47 46 42 40 [Vote Cong.— UND 43 31 26
70 - Approve Biden 10 82 8
|pisapprove Biden 82 10
] IRepuincan 90 5
60 5 1 IDemocrat 12 77 11
Ilndependent 52 38 10
50 - Liberal 18 75 7
41 40 IModerate 41 44 15
40 _ IConservative 86 10 4
31 [white 61 32 7
African- American 16 71 13
30 fuispanic 36 49 15
IUnder 55 48 42 10
20 - lover 55 55 38 7
9 IMarried 57 33 10
10 m 6 6 Single 46 48
4 3 |Men 62 31 7
| |—| lWomen 41 49 10
0 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' : Live in Urban Area 38 51 11
Trump Definitely Probabl Lean Harris Defnitely Probabl Lean Und ive in Suburban Area | 52 40 8
P y y y y
Live in Rural Area 66 28
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Now, if the 2024 Presidential election were held today, which one of the following best
describes how you would vote in the general election for President between

Donald Trump, the Republican candidate and Hillary Clinton, the Democrat
candidate, for whom would you vote?

60 -

51

50 - a4

41

40 - 34

4 3

O 7 I I I I I [ [ [ 1
Trump Definitely Probably Lean Clinton Defnitely Probably Lean Und
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Trump Clinton Und.
[East 54 39 8
IMidwest 55 38 8
South 50 42 8
Jwest 47 45 8
IVote Trump 2020 97 1 2
[vote Biden 2020 10 79 11
Vote Cong. — GOP 89 7 4
Vote Cong. — DEM 11 82 8
[Vote Cong.— UND 44 30 26
Approve Biden 10 80 10
[Pisapprove Biden 82 13 5
IRepuincan 90 6 4
IDemocrat 13 80 8
Ilndependent 52 37 12
ILiberaI 19 74 7
IModerate 40 47 13
IConservative 86 10 4
[white 61 32 6
African- American 15 72 13
[Hispanic 35 56 9
Junder 55 49 43 8
lover 55 54 39 7
IMarried 58 36 6
Single 45 47 8
[Men 63 31 7
Women 40 51 9
Live in Urban Area 37 55 8
Live in Suburban Area 52 39 9
Live in Rural Area 67 30 3
29




Approve Disapp.
. . . East 61 28
Approve/Disapprove: In order to help small business and the middle class, — = =
making Donald Trump’s tax cuts permanent. South 62 23
est 55 32
ote Trump 2020 90 6
IVote Biden 2020 35 44
70 _ Vote Cong. — GOP 89 6
Vote Cong. — DEM 32 47
61

[Vote Cong.— UND 48 27
60 T Approve Biden 39 42
|Pisapprove Biden 79 14
| IRepuincan 90 6
50 IDemocrat 36 41
38 Ilndependent 57 30
40 - |Liberal 38 45
IModerate 53 27
i 87 9

30 - 2 6 l‘(;c;nservatlve
hite 67 23
23 African- American 41 35
20 - 17 [Hispanic 55 28
9 1 3 IUnder 55 62 25
over 55 60 27
10 7 IMarried 69 22
Single 56 28
O N | | | | : | [Men 69 22
| h . h | f Women 54 29
Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove S?mew at :strong y DK/Refuse oo in Urban Aven ” ”
Approve Approve Dlsapprove Dlsapprove Live in Suburban Area 63 25
Live in Rural Area 67 20
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Approve Disapp.
Approve/Disapprove: Making Donald Trump’s tax cuts permanent and fully East 63 24
restoring property and income tax deductions to make your state income taxes sMid::eSt 23 2
ou

and your local property taxes fully deductible again. st 61 27
ote Trump 2020 86 6
IVote Biden 2020 41 38
70 _ Vote Cong. — GOP 84 8
62 Vote Cong. — DEM 39 40
[Vote Cong.— UND 56 23
60 ] Approve Biden 43 36
|Pisapprove Biden 78 13
50 N IRepuincan 85 6
IDemocrat 40 39
39 Ilndependent 61 22
40 - |Liberal 42 39
IModerate 58 23
3 O 1 IConservative 82 10
Iwhite 68 19
23 23 IAfrican- American 41 37
20 - [Hispanic 55 25
14 1 5 IUnder 55 60 23
9 lover 55 65 23
10 - IMarried 70 20
Single 55 25
O ] | | : : | | [Men 68 21
Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove Somewhat Strongly DK/Refuse I::::Zrban ren i; ;i
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove ive in Suburban Area 64 22
Live in Rural Area 66 20
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Approve/Disapprove: Allowing American athletes to compete in the upcoming Winter Approve | Disapp.

Olympics in China, even though it has been documented the Chinese, Communist Government |Z& 29 58
who is putting on the Olympics is actively engaged in human rights abuses such as slavery, Midwest 31 >7
. . . . . South 36 49
forced labor, physical and sexual abuse against women and children as well as violating the — " =
religious and cultural freedoms of its citizens. ote Trump 2020 30 61
IVote Biden 2020 39 47
70 _ Vote Cong. — GOP 34 59
Vote Cong. — DEM 38 50
[Vote Cong.— UND 27 42
60 T 53 Approve Biden 43 44
|Pisapprove Biden 30 61
50 - [Republican 32 61
IDemocrat 39 49
Ilndependent 34 49
40 - 35 35 |Liberal 40 48
IModerate 35 49
IConservative 30 61
30 - Iwhite 34 56
19 18 IAfrican- American 32 51
20 - 16 [Hispanic 40 43
12 Junder 55 41 47
10 over 55 26 62
7 IMarried 37 55
Single 38 48
0 - . . . , | | [Men 42 49
A Strongly S hat Di S h Strongly  DK/Ref [omen 28 2
pprove trongly omewhat isapprove ?mew at : trongly /Refuse PRI EE— " e
Approve Approve Dlsapprove Dlsapprove Live in Suburban Area 34 54
Live in Rural Area 28 61
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Approve/Disapprove: American businesses and corporations sponsoring the Winter Olympics Approve | Disapp.
in China, even though it has been documented the Chinese, Communist Government who is East 24 59
putting on the Olympics is actively engaged in human rights violations such as slavery, forced S"’"dt":e“ 22 g:

. . . . . . . ou

labor, physical and sexual abuse against women and children as well as violating the religious — o =
and cultural freedoms of its citizens. ote Trump 2020 19 69
IVote Biden 2020 30 51
70 _ Vote Cong. — GOP 22 68
Vote Cong. — DEM 29 52
59 [Vote Cong.— UND 19 47
60 7] Approve Biden 30 52
|Pisapprove Biden 21 65
50 [Republican 23 65
42 IDemocrat 33 47
Ilndependent 16 68
40 - |Liberal 34 52
IModerate 22 54
IConservative 19 70
30 - 25 Iwhite 21 66
IAfrican- American 32 44
20 - 17 16 [Hispanic 34 48
11 13 IUnder 55 30 53
lover 55 17 68
10 ] IMarried 24 61
Single 29 55
O ] | : : | | : [Men 27 60
. Women 22 59
Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove Somewhat Strongly DK/Refuse v i Orban Aren ” .
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove ive in Suburban Area 22 61
Live in Rural Area 19 66
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Approve Disapp.

East 13 79

Approve/Disapprove: Allowing foreigners and non-citizens to vote in local United |immmm ] 22

States elections who have been in America for as little as 30 days. South 18 74

est 16 79

ote Trump 2020 8 90
IVote Biden 2020 20 67
90 _ Vote Cong. — GOP 10 88
Vote Cong. — DEM 20 67
80 _ 78 [Vote Cong.— UND 14 72
Approve Biden 24 64
70 _ 67 |Pisapprove Biden 8 89
IRepuincan 9 90
60 _ IDemocrat 24 62
Ilndependent 10 84
50 - |Liberal 29 63
IModerate 13 74
40 _ IConservative 5 93
IWhite 9 88
30 _ IAfrican- American 28 53
[Hispanic 34 54
20 - 1 5 IUnder 55 22 67
1 1 IOver 55 4 92
10 | 8 7 8 IMarried 14 81
Single 22 67
O T T T T T T T -—\ [Men - 73
. Women 15 76
Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove Somewhat  Strongly DK/Refuse | —— —— - e
Approve  Approve Disapprove Disapprove ive in Suburban Area 12 80
Live in Rural Area 8 88
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Approve Disapp.
. . . o c . East 17 70
Approve/Disapprove: Allowing biological men to compete in sports with college | " 5
women and high school girls. South 22 66
est 27 66
ote Trump 2020 11 85
IVote Biden 2020 29 52
70 _ Vote Cong. — GOP 13 83
Vote Cong. — DEM 29 51
[Vote Cong.— UND 20 62
60 - 54 Approve Biden 34 46
|Pisapprove Biden 11 84
50 [Republican 13 83
IDemocrat 31 50
Ilndependent 16 71
40 - |Liberal 40 44
IModerate 17 65
IConservative 8 88
30 - IWhite 16 73
20 African- American 27 50
20 - [Hispanic 37 55
11 13 12 Junder 55 28 61
9 lover 55 10 76
10 - IMarried 18 72
Single 29 57
Men 20 71
O | | | . | | | IWomen 20 64
Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove Somewhat Strongly DK/Refuse v i Orban Aren 20 ”
Approve  Approve Disapprove Disapprove Live in Suburban Area 17 71
Live in Rural Area 15 75
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Considering the recent waves of the coronavirus, do you think the United States needs to learn to live with it and Free. Harsh.
restore personal freedoms, OR, should the government take harsher measures including lockdowns and more [East 53 33
personal restrictions and mandates as China has done? IMidwest 50 33
. . o South 53 34
1. The United States needs to learn to live with it and restore personal freedoms.
2. The government should take harsher measures including lockdowns and more personal restrictions and frest 19 26
mandates as China has done. |V°te Trump 2020 74 18
[Vote Biden 2020 31 52
[Vote Cong. - GoP 75 18
I\lote Cong. — DEM 29 56
[Vote Cong.— UND 34 37
60 ] Approve Biden 35 52
[Pisapprove Biden 65 25
50 IRepuincan 74 19
| IDemocrat 30 54
Ilndependent 53 33
40 | ILiberaI 27 61
IModerate 47 33
IConservative 75 19
30 - [White 59 31
African- American 26 50
[Hispanic 44 44
20 - Junder 55 51 39
lover 55 53 32
IMarried 59 32
10 T Single 45 42
[Men 61 30
lWomen 43 41
O a Live in Urban Area 43 44
Restore Personal Freedoms Harsher Measures DK/Refused Live in Suburban Area 54 34
Live in Rural Area 58 30
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From the following list, which social media networks do you use?

FACEBOOK

YOUTUBE 70 67 71 73 73 71 67 80 57 75 66
INSTAGRAM 44 39 47 45 53 42 37 58 24 42 45
TWITTER 30 26 31 33 39 29 23 38 17 34 26
PINTEREST 32 31 33 32 37 34 27 34 30 20 43
LINKED-IN 27 27 27 25 25 28 27 30 22 28 26
TIKTOK 26 23 31 23 35 25 20 38 9 21 31
SNAPCHAT 20 20 20 19 25 19 16 30 6 19 21
REDDIT 18 16 16 21 21 18 16 26 6 24 12
WHATSAPP 13 11 18 10 20 10 11 17 8 15 11
TELEGRAM 6 5 8 4 8 5 5 8 2 7 5
TUMBLR 6 5 7 6 10 5 3 9 2 7 5
PARLER 4 4 1 5 2 2 6 5 2 5 3
RUMBLE 3 3 1 4 2 2 3 3 2 3 2
GAB.COM 1 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 1
CLOUTHUB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
GETTR 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 0 2 1
OTHER 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1
NONE 6 7 5 5 5 6 7 2 12 6 6
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Are you, your parents or grandparents or someone in your immediate household an

immigrant to the United States?

60 -
50 -
40 -
32
30 -
20 - 17
10 - 6 6
2 2
0 I T T T T T
Yes Immigrated Parents Grandparents Immediate More Than 1 of
Household Above
National - M&A
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None

2

DK/Refused

Yes None

JEast 45 54
IMidwest 23 74
South 26 72
[West 41 57
I\Iote Trump 2020 27 71
Vote Biden 2020 36 61
Vote Cong. — GOP 31 67
Vote Cong. — DEM 35 63
Vote Cong.— UND 23 72
Approve Biden 37 61
[Disapprove Biden 28 70
IRepuincan 31 68
IDemocrat 34 64
Ilndependent 32 64
ILiberaI 37 62
IModerate 30 66
IConservative 30 69
[white 29 70
African- American 13 84
[Hispanic 58 41
Junder 55 30 68
lover 55 35 63
IMarried 35 63
Single 32 65
[Men 34 65
IWomen 30 67
Live in Urban Area 32 66
Live in Suburban Area 34 64
Live in Rural Area 26 70
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Party:

Republican
Democrat
Ind./Other/D.K./Ref.
Ideology:

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Gender:

Male

Female

Total

36
37
27

29
34
37

48
52

Voter Profile: n= 1,000

Age:

18-29

30-40

41-55

56-65

Over 65

Mean

Race:

White

African American/Black
Hispanic

Asian

Vote Behavior:
Democrat
Ticket Splitter

Republican

Total

17
16
25
20
22
49.1

69
14
14

44
12
44

Area:

Urban

Suburban

Rural

Region:

New England
Middle Atlantic
East North Central
West North Central
South Atlantic

East South Central
West South Central
Mountain

Pacific

Total

27
53
21

13

16

22

11

13
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